

# Recapitulation of Bids

Project Title: 2016 CIP STREET MAINTENANCE



NOTE: IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCY, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN.				Engineer's Estimate		1 J.M. Fahey		2 McAnany Const., Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1	LS	Removal of Improvements	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 88,033.00	\$ 88,033.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	1	LS	Contractor Construction Staking	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	31,100	SY	2" Mill and Overlay	\$ 9.00	\$ 279,900.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 256,575.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 387,195.00
5	30	SY	Pavement Base Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	3,887	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 16.00	\$ 62,192.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 139,543.30	\$ 46.45	\$ 180,551.15
7	619	SY	Concrete Drive Approach (6")	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,140.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 56,793.25	\$ 106.75	\$ 66,078.25
8	395	SY	Concrete Driveway Pavement (6")	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 41,573.75	\$ 106.75	\$ 42,166.25
9	59	SY	Asphalt Driveway Pavement (6")	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,549.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,337.00
10	3,365	SF	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,142.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,015.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 30,958.00
11	10,242	LF	Pavement Marking 4" Solid Yellow	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,242.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,726.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 33,286.50
12	414	LF	Pavement Marking 6" Solid White	\$ 2.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,552.50
13	50	LF	Pavement Marking 12" Solid White	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 352.50
14	168	LF	Pavement Marking 24" Solid White Crosswalk Bars	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 2,545.20
15	83	LF	Pavement Marking 24" Solid White Stop Bars	\$ 8.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,182.75	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,257.45
16	4	Each	Pavement Marking Symbol "Left Arrow"	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	2	Each	Pavement Marking Symbol "Right Arrow"	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
18	2	Each	Pavement Marking Symbol "Thru Arrow"	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
19	1	LS	Yard Restoration	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,862.00	\$ 11,862.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	1	LS	Materials Testing	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00
21	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,087.25	\$ 2,087.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
22	2	Each	C.A.R.S. Sign	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00
<b>Total of Base Bid</b>				<b>\$501,167.50</b>		<b>\$695,415.20</b>		<b>\$803,589.80</b>	